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Etan 7. Lorant, Es~ I
Yael Trock, Csq,,

3850 Canoga Avenue, Ste. 400
Woudland Hills, California 91367

Attorneys for Plaintiff,
JAMES MFE

JAMES MEE,
Plaintiff,

VS,
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES;
and DOES 1 ttirough 50, inclusive,

Defendants.

Csq, .
LAW OFFICES OF ETAN Z. LOHAMM

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

w SEP- |
John A Clane, gxgcutive Otficar
: Deputy

By

CENTRAL DISTRICT

CASENO.: BC444914

COMPLAINT FOR DAMAGES:

%

; 1. FOR VIOLATIONS OF THE

3 CALIFORNIA FAIR
EMPLOYMENT AND HOUSING
ACT (DISCRIMINATION ON

; ACCOUNT OF RELIGION)

2. RETALIATION IN VIOLATION
OF THE CALIFORNIA FAIR
EMPLOYMENT AND HOUSING
ACT
3. FOR VIOLATIONS OF THE
CALIFORNIA FAIR
EMPLOYMENT AND HOUSING
ACT (HARRASEMENT / HOSTILE
WORK ENVIRONMENT)

22
S HE
canndSElE
) EERE g R
TEEE X s
% DEMAND FOR JURY TRIAL £ 2 g2
3 g =35
g



AT/ EISDO

h 2N - - BN I - N ¥ T - P S X

NN N NN NN N DN e - md ] =t | e e B e I s
W NN W R W N = O 0P N N » LW N - O

1. Plaintiff is and at all times rclcvant was a resident of the County of Los
Angelcs, State of California.

2. Dcfendant COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES (also referred to herein as
“COUNTY?™) is and was, at all times mentioned hetein, 2 municipal entity organized and existing
under the laws of the State of Califomia.

3. The true names or capacities, whether individual, corporate, associate or
otherwise, of Defendants DOES 1 through 50, inclusive, arc unknown to Plaintiff and therefore
Plaintiff sues these Defendants by such fictitious names. Plaintiff will amend this complaint to
allege their true names and capacities when ascertained. Plaintiff is informed and believes and
based thereon alleges that each of these fictitiously named Defendants were responsible in some
manner for the aceurrences herein alleged, and that plaintiff’s damages as herein alleged were
proximately caused by their conduct,

4. Plaintiff is informed and believes and thercon alleges that, at all times mentioned,
each of the Defendants, including the fictitiously named defendants, was the agent and employee
of cach of the remaining Defendants, and in doing the things hereinafter alleged, was acting
within the scope and coursc of such agency. Plaintiff is further informed and believes and
thereupon alleges that at all times relevant hereto, each of the Defendants and the fictitiously
named Defendants acted in concert and in furtherance of each other’s interest, In fact, there is
such a unity of interest and ownership between and among all Defendants that any separatencss
between them has ceased to exist, such that Defendants, and each of them, are the alter egos of
each other. Based on the facts alieged herein, adherence to the legal fiction of the existence of all
Defendants separate and apart from each other would sanction their wrongful conduct and
promote injustice.
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FIRST CAUSE OF ACTION
FOR VIOLATIONS OF THE CALIFORNIA FAIR EMPLOYMENT
AND HOUSING ACT (RELIGIOUS DISCRIMINATION)

AGAINST ALL DEFENDANTS

S. Plaintiff incorporates the allegations in paragraphs 1 through 4, inclusive,
as though fully set forth herein. '

6. Plaintiff was hired by Defcndant COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES as a Sheriff
Deputy on May 10, 1989. Atall relevant times herein, Plaintiff was, and is, a Jewish male, and
at all relevant times herein, Defendants herein knew that Plaintiff is of the Jewish faith. During
the course of his employment with Defendants, Plaintiff performed his various responsibilities in
an exemplary fashion, received favorable performance reviews, competent employee evaluations,
and capably performed cach and cvery condition of the employment agrcement.

7. On July 28, 2006, while assigned to the Lost Hills Sheriff’s Station - Malibu
Patrol Area, Plaintiff, Los Angeles Shenff Deputy JAMES MEE, arrested Mel Gibson for
Driving Under the Influence of Aleohol (“DUT”).

8. At or around the time of his arrest, Mr. Gibson was a spokesperson for the Los
Angeles Sheriff”s Star Organization, which is an organization run by, supported and
administered, by the Los Angeles Sheriff’s Department and Defendant COUNTY OF LOS
ANGELES. Mr. Gibson had previously filmcd a Public Service Amwuncement for SherifT
Baca’s Relief Committee dressed in Los Angeles Sheriff Uniform, and standing by a Sheriff°s
patrol vehicle, Additionally, Mr. Gibson was, a close friend of Sheriff Baca, and had close
associations with the top administration personnel of the Los Angcles Sheriff’s Department. Mr.
Gibson and Plaintiff’s supervisor Sergeant Finch were also members of the same church,
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9. During his arrest by Plaintiff for a “DUI” on July 28, 2006, Mr. Gibson shouted
numerous anti-Semitic remarks, asked Plaintiff if he was “a fucking Jew,” shouted “the Jews are
responsible for all the wars in the world!”, and threatened to cause Plaintiff trouble at his work
with the Los Angeles Sheriff Department.

10.  In the Early moming hours of July 29, 2006, Plaintiff submitted his report of the
arrest of Mr. Gibson. The report described the specific inflammatory and diseriminatory religious
slurs made by Mel Gibson against Jews and against Deputy JAMES MEE for being Jewish.
Shortly after submitting the initial report which included = description of the anti-Semitic slurs of
Mel Gibson, Plaintiff was ordered by his Watch Commander Lieutenant Crystal Miranda and his
Watch Sergeant Kevin Finch to delete the anti-Semitic slurs that were made by Mr. Gibson, and
in addition, to write a Supplemental Report that would describe the anti-Semitic slurs which
would then be marked *‘confidential’ and sealed in a sate. Believing that the anti-Semitic slurs
clearly revealed religious discrimination by a known Spokesperson for the Los Angeles Sheriff's
Department, as well as show the level of toxicity of Mr. Gibson, Plaintiff protested to erasing the
anti-Semitic slurs from his report. Regardless of Plaintiff’s protest, Plaintiff received a “direct
order” by Commander Licutenant Miranda and Serpeant Finch to delete the anti-Semitic slurs
from the arrest report (etectively participating in covering-up the anti-Semitic posture of Mr.
Gibson by sealing the description of the discriminatory remarks secretively in a safe) The Order
to delele the anti-Semitic slurs was discriminatory toward Plaintiff who is Jewish.

11. Somge time around the arrcst of Mcl Gibson, four pages from Plaintiff’s initial
arrest report of Mr. Gibson were leaked by an unidentified person(s) to the internet site of Harvey
Levin, “TMZ”, and were published as “Gibson’s Anti-Semitic Tirade - Alleged Cover Up.” From
early on, Mr. Levin denied that his source was Plaintiff, and there was no evidence whatsoever

that Plaintiff was the pcrson who leaked said pages.
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12. On August 1, 2006, Plaintiff was unjustly accused of, investigated for, and
interrogated by Intemal Affairs Bureau regarding the leakage of the Mel Gibson arrest report
which contained the anti-Semitic remarks. Despite the fact that a mumber of non~Jewish deputies
had access o the report and to the copy machines nearby, Defendants only accused Plaintiff of
leuking the report 1o "TMZ, " and initialed an Internai Afjairs investigation only against him.
Nefendants only accused Plaintiff and initiated an intornal affairs investigation agaiust him
because he is Jewish, and because he described anti-Semitic remarks in the arrest report of Mel
Gibson, Defendants’ Spokesperson and close associate of the Sherrif and the Sheriff Department.
Furthermore, Defendants violated Plaintiff’s due process rights in that they intentionally took
approximately 4 years to complete the investigation, despite the fact that an earlier resolution was
procedurally required, and despite the fact that the delay impacted Plaintiffs ability to promote.

13. As further religious discrimination and retaliation by Defendants, on August 2,
2006, Plaintiff was removed from the prestigious Lost Hills Station - Malibu Patrol Area, where
he had been assigned for a lnng time, and where he was established at and wos very familiar
with, and involuntarily transferred by Defendants to the Agoura Patrol Area. At the Agoura
Patrol Area, Plaintiff was forced to re-establish his seniority and contacts with the public.
Furthcrmore, Plaintiff’s ability to promote was impacted by said involuntary transfer to the
Agoura Patro! Area in that Plaintiff was forced to have a reduced productivity level, and thus, a
reduced ability to promote with Defendant COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES.

14. On August 23, 2006, Plaintiff was unjustly served with 4 negative Performance
Log report by Sergcant Tracy Palmer who was Plaintiff*s supcrvisor during said arrest of Mel
Gibson, and whom Plainiff accused of erasing a portion of the videotape of the booking of Mel
Gibson. Said Performance Log report negatively impacted Plaintiff’s ability to promote with

Defendant COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, and was instigated in order to further discriminate
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and retaliate against Plaintiff for reporting anti-Semitic remarks by Defcndants® Spokesperson
and for being Jewish.

15.  Around August 31, 2006, and around October 2, 2007, despite the fact that
Plaintiff applied for, and was well qualificd for the position of a Traffic Investigator, Plaintiff
was unjustly denied the position. Plaintiff believes and hereby alleges that the failure to promote
him was motivated in whole or in part by his religion and his report of anti-Semitic remarks by
Defendants’ Spokesperson.

16.  On September 13, 2006, Plaintiff was unjustly served by Defendant COUNTY OF
LOS ANGELES with a Search Warrant for his bank accounts and home, and his personal
computer(s) were removed. No incriminating evidence whatsoever was found in PlaintifPs home
or in his bank accounts. The solicitation and service of the search warrant and negative
information about Plaintiff constituted further religious discrimination and retaliation within the
meaning of California Governmemnt Code Section 12940, ¢t seq. None of the homes of the other
non-Jewish deputies were searched even though several of them had access to the initial Mel
Gibson's arrest report as well.

17. On October 20, 2006, while Plaintiff was working the Early Moming Shift,
Sergeant Tracy Palmer attempted to entice Plaintifs partner, Rebecca Smith, to leave work early
so that Plaintif"s safety would be compromised (since he would have to work the shift by
himself without any backup), 50 as to create the appearance that no other deputy wanted to work
with Plaintiff.

18.  Defendant COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES and L1. Stephen actively and
affirmatively solicited a citizen’s complaint against Plaintiff from Uisa Kellog who had a
personal relationship with Sheriff Baca and Mel Gibson, but was not present during the alleged
incident described in the citizen’s complaint. Plaintiff believes and hcreby alleges that the active
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solicitation of an unfounded complaint against him was motivated in whole or in part by his
religion and his report of anti-Semitic remarks by Defendanis’ Spokesperson.

19.  As further rcligious discrimination and retaliation, on December 1, 2006, Lt.
Stephens wrongfully initiated an Internal Investigation against Plaintiff in connection with a
complaint by an arrestee. There was no sufficient basis whatsoever to initiate the Internal Affairs
investigation against Plaintiff.

20.  On December 2, 2006, Sergeant Palmer again retaliated against Plaintiff when she
demanded that he return from patrol to the Station to complete a Vehicle Inspection Sheet, which
he had already filled-out as he did for many years, and which was already accepted by Sergeant
Crooker.

21. On December 4, 2006, Plaintiff complained to Defendant’s ombudsperson that he
suffered retaliation by Sgt. Palmer because Plaintiff had disclosed that Sgt. Palmer had erased a
videotape involving the arrest of Mel Gibson and the fact that Sergeant Finch told Mr. Gibson
they are members of the same Church. Yet, Plaintiff’s complaint was ignored.

22, On September 6, 2007, Plaintiff was served by Defendant COUNTY OF LOS
ANGELES with a disciplinary Letter of Intent to suspend him for three (3) days, and was so
suspended. The suspension was motivated in whole or in part by PlaintifPs religion and his
report of anti-Semitic remarks by Defendants’ Spokesperson, Mel Gibson.

23.  Around October 10, 2006, despite the fact that Plaintiff applied for, and was well
qualified for, the position of Station Court Deputy, Plaintiff was unjustly denied the position. A
less-qualified deputy was chosen for the position. Again, the failure to promotc was the result of
religious discrimination and retaliation for PlaintifP's religion and his report of anti-Semitic
remarks by Defendants’ Spokcsperson.

m
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24.  Around February 2008, Plaintiff was wrongfully placed by Captain Martin on
Unit Level Performance Review/Performance Monitoring, which negatively affected his ability
to promote. A Performance Review was rarely used, if at all, by Defendants, and was used in
Plaintifi"s casc for the sole reason of further retaliating against him for reporting Anti-Semitism
by Defendant’s Spokusperson. There was nothing unusual about Plaintiff’s periormance in
comparison to other deputics serving similar lengths of time. Plaintiff believes, and hereby
alleges, that the failure to promote him was motivated in whole or in part by his religion and his
report of anti-Semitic remarks by Defendants’ Spokesperson.

25, On June 2, 2008, Defendant conducted a Command Review Hearing regarding
Plaintiff’s performance review.

26.  On June 7, 2008, despite the fact that Plaintiff applied for, was well qualified for,
and wus recommended to, the position of ‘I'ratlic Services Deputy at Risk Management Bureau-
Traffic Services Detail, Plaintiff was unjustly denicd the position as further retaliativn and
discrimination. A less-qualified deputy was chosen for the position despite the fact that Plaintiff
had a reasonable expectation 10 be selected for the position under the competitive promotion
system.

27, On August 27, 2008, Plaintiff applied for the position of a Motorcycle Deputy
with Transit Services Bureau, with the support of Lt. Lewis. Despite the fact that Plaintiff was
placed on a list of qualitied candidates, he was, once again overlooked for the position because of
hie religion and his roport of anti-Semitic reiarks by Defenduants® Spokesperson, Mel Gibson.

28.  On September IR, 200R, Plaintiff again applied for the position of a Motoreycle
Deputy with the Lancaster Station, with the support of Lt. Lewis. Despite the fact that Plaintiff
was placed on a list of qualified candidates, he was overlooked for the position. A less-qualified

deputy was chosen for the position.
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29.  Furthermore, Defendants attempted to cause criminal charges to be filed against
Plaintiff, but on July 21, 2009, the Los Angeles County District Attomey’s Office rejected any
criminal filing against PlaintifT for Defendant’s allegations of criminal conduct by Plaintiff in
connection with the arrest of Mel Gibson. Nonetheless, the religious discrimination and
retaliation against Plaintiff continued.

30.  On August 28, 2009, Plaintiff once again applied for the position of a Motorcycle
Deputy with the Lost Hills Station. But once again, despite the fact that Plaintiff was placed on a
list of qualified candidates, he was overlooked for the position. The position remained vacant.

31.  On May 27, 2010, in a useless, discriminatory and rctaliatory ‘fishing-expedition’
against Plaintiff, Defendant re-initiated an additional Internal Affairs investigation again against
him in conpection with the July 28, 2006 Mel Gibson arrest. The investigation concluded as
‘unresolved” when it should have been concluded as “‘unfounded’ in light of the fact that there
was no evidence whatsocver against Plaintiff.

32.  Defendants discriminated against Plaintiff as described herein because Plaintiff is
Jewish, and because Plaintiff complained of anti-Semitic slurs by Mel Gibson, a Spokesperson
for, and close associate of, Defendants, and a friend of Sheriff Baca.

33, The aforementioned unlawful employment practices on the part of defendants, and
each of thcm, were a substantial factor in causing damages and injuries to Plaintiff as set forth
below.

34. Said actions and conduct of defendants, and vach of them, cousisting ol
the aforementioned religious discrimination and retaliation against Plaintiff constitute nnlawful
employment practices under California Government Code Sections 12940 et. seq. Further, the
failure of defendants and cach of them, and or their managing agents to take all reasonable steps
to remedy and/or prevent discrimination in response to the continuing acts and course of conduct

9
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of employees and managing agents of defendants, despite having knowledge thereof, constitute,
among other things, violations of Sections 12940(h), 12940(i) and 12940(k) of the California
Government Code.

35,  Plaintiff has duly filed administrative complaints with the California Department
of Fair Employment and Housing (“DFEH™) substantially alleging the acts and conduct of
defendants as herein above described. The Department issued a “right-to-sue” notice on or about
June 1, 2010. A true and comrect copy of said notice is attached hereto as Exhibit “1".

36.  Asaresult of the aforesaid unlawful acts of defendants, and each of them,
Plaintiff has lost and will continue to lose income, in an amount to be proven at time of tral.
Plaintiff claims such amount as damages together with prejudgment interest pursuant to
California Civil Code Section 3287 and/or any other provision of law providing for prejudgment
interest,

37.  Asa rcsult of the aforesaid unlawful acts of defendants, and each of them,
Plaintiff was personally humiliated and has become mentally upset, distressed and agpravated.
Plaintiff claims general damages for such mental distress and aggravation in an amount of be
proven at time of trial,

SECOND CAUSE OF ACTION FOR RETALIATION IN VIOLATION OF

THE CALIFORNIA FAIR EMPLOYMENT AND HOUSING ACT

AGAINST ALL DEFENDANTS

38. PlaiutifT incosporates Ly 1eference the allegativus of paragrapls 1 thuough
37 as if set forth in full herein.

39.  The conduct of Defendants and each of them as set forth above constituted
retaliation thereby creating a continuing violation actionable under, among other things,

California Government Code Section 12940 et scq.
10
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40, The retaliatory conduct as described above, was motivated in whole or in part, by
Plaintiff’s report of religious epithets against Jews by Mel Gibson, a Spokesperson for
Defendant COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES and the Los Angeles Sheriff Department, and Plaintiff
being a member of the Jewish religion.

41,  The aforementioned unlawful employment practices on the part of defendants, and
each of them, were a substantial factor in causing damages and injuries to Plaintiff as set forth
below.

42.  Said actions and conduct of defendants, and each of them, consisting of
the aforementioncd religious discrimination and retaliation against Plaintiff constitute unlawful
employment practices under California Government Code Section 12940 et seq. Further, the
failurc of defendants and each of them, and or their managing agents to take all reasonable steps
to remedy and/or prevent discrimination in response to the
continuing acts and course of conduct of ecmployees and managing agents of defendants, despite
having knowledge thereof. constitute, among other things, violations of Sections 12940(h),
12940(i) and 12940 (k) of the California Government Code.

43.  Plaintiff has duly filed administrative complaints with the Califoria Department
of Fair Employment and Housing (“DFEH") substantially alieging the acts and conduct of
defendants as herein above described. The Department issued a “right-to-sue™ notice on or about
June 1, 2010. A true and correct copy of said notice is attached hereto as Cxhibit “17.

44.  As arcsult of the aforesaid unlawful acts of defendants, and cach of them,
Plaintiff has Iost and will continue to lose income, in an amount to be proven at time of trial.
Plaintiff claims such amount as damages together with prejudgment interest pursuant to
California Civil Code Section 3287 and/or any other provision of law providing for prejudgment

interest.

11
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45.  Asaresult of the aforesaid unlawful acts of defendants, and each of them,
Plaintiff was personally humiliated and has become mentally upset, distressed and aggravated,
Plaintiff claims general damages for such mental distress and aggravation in an amount of be

proven at time of trial.

TIIRD CAUSE OF ACTION FOR VIOLATIONS OF THE CALIFORNIA FAIR
FMPLOVMENT AND HOUSING ACT -HARASSMENT/HOSTILE WORK

ENVIRONMENTAGAINST ALL DEFENDANTS

46.  Plaintiff incorporates by reference the allegations of paragraphs 1 through
45 as if sct forth in full herein.

47.  The conduct as set forth above constituted harassment/hostile work environment
thereby creating a continuing violation actionable under, among other things, California
Government Code Scction 12940(j). Moreover, the conduct of Defendants’ employees and agents
as described herein was outside the scope necessary for the job performance, and made for
meanness or bigotry.

48.  The retaliatory conduct as described above, was motivated in whole or in part, by
Plaint{(]’s report of religious epithets against Jews by Mel Gibson, a Spokesperson for
Defendant COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES and the Los Angeles Sheriff Departmeni, and Plaintiff
being a member of the Jewish religion.

49.  Plaintiff hereby alleges that Defendants herein failed to protect him from religious
discrimination, retaliation end harassment, and allowed a hustile work environment to exist at the
Los Angeles Sheriff’s Department. Furthermore, Defendant COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
failed to take all reasonable steps necessary to prevent the wrongs alleged herein in this
Complaint.

i
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50.  The aforementioned unlawful employment practices on the part of defendants, and
each of them, were a substantial factor in causing damages and injuries to Plaintiff as set forth
below.

51.  Said actions and conduct of defendants, and each of them, consisting of the
aforcmentivned religious harassment, religious discrimination and retaliation against Plaintiff
cnnstitute unlawful employment practices under California Government Code Section 12940 ¢t
seq. Further, the failure of defendants and each of them, and or their managing agents to take all
reasonable steps to remedy and/or prevent discrimination in response to the continuing acts and
course of conduct of employees and managing agents of defendants, despite having knowledge
thereof, constitute, among other things, violations of Sections 12940(h), 12940(i), 12940(i), and
12940 (k) of the California Government Code,

52.  Plaintiff has duly filed administrative complaints with the California Department
of Fair Employment and Housing (“DFEH™) substantially alleging the acts and conduct of
defendants as hercin above described, The Department issued a “right-to-sue” notice on or ahout
June 1, 2010. A true and correct copy of said notice is attached hereto as Exhibit “1*.

53.  Asaresult of the aforesaid unlawful acts of defendants, and each of them,
Plaintiff has lost and will continue to lose income, in an amount to be proven at time of trial.
Plaintiff claims such amount as damages together with prcjudgment interest pursuant to
Caltjornia Civil Code Section 3287 and/or any other provision of law providing for prejudgment
interest.

54.  Asaresult of the aforesaid unlawful acts of defendants, and each of them,
Plaintiff was pcrsonally humiliated and has become mentally upset, distressed and aggravated.
Plaintiff claims general damages for such mental distress and aggravation in an amount of be

proven at time of trial.

13
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WHEREFORE, Plaintiff, JAMES MEE, seeks judgment against al] Defendants, and

each of them, on all Causes of Action for:

lle

Dated: September 2, 2010

Actual, consequential and incidental losses, including but not limited 10

loss of income, benefits and medical expenses, according to proof,

together with prejudgment interest;

General damages for emotional distress and mental suffering in a sum

sccording to proof;

Attorneys fees pursuant California Government Code Section12965(b);

Costs of suit herein; and

Such other and further relief as the Court may deem proper.

LAW OFFICES OF ETAN Z. LORANT-—"

By: f EE

ETAN /Z.. ANT
YAEL CK
Atiofmeys for Plaintiff, JAMES MEE

14
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DEMAND FOR JURY

Plaintiff, JAMFES MEE, hereby respectfully demand a Jury Trial.

Dated: September 2, 2010

LAW OFFICES OF ETAN Z, LORANT

o i %’

ETAN Z-14 NT
YAEI'TROCK
Attomeys for Plaintiff, JAMES MEE

15
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DEPARTMENT OF FAIR E YMENT & HOUSING
10688 WEST 7TH STREET, SUITE 1400, LOS ANGELES, CA 80017

www.dfeh.ca.gov

-G% L9160

June 01, 2010

RE: E200910R6502-00

MEE/CQUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

NOTICE TO COMPLAINANT'S ATTORNEY

Enclosed is a copy of your dlient's complaint of discrimination filed with the Department of
Fair Employment and Housing (DFEH) pursuant to the California Fair Employment and
Housing Act, Government Code section 12900 st $8q. Also enclosed is a copy of your
client's Notice of Case Closure, which constitutes your client's right-to-sue notice. Pursuant
to Government Code section 12062, DFEH will not serve these documents on the

~'employer.

Please refer to the enclosed Notice of Case Closure for information regarding filling a
private lawsuit in the State of California.

Sincerely,

) und_ e tio.

Tina Walker
District Administrator

Enclosure: Complaint of Discrimination
Notice of Case Closure

OFEH-200-06 (01/08)
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: oa . ***EMPLOYMENT ***
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COMPLAINT OF DISCRIMINAT! DER # E200910R6502-00
THE PROVISIONS OF THE CALIFORNIA DFEH USE ONLY
FAIR EMPLOYMENT AND HOUSING ACT

YOUR NAME (indicaste My, o Ms.) . . TELES) ™= v wamED /NG R AREA CODE)
MEE, JAMES

ADDRESS ’

CITYRTATERP COUNTY COUNTY GODE

NAMED IS THE EMPLOYER, PERSON, LABOR ORGANIZATION, EMPLOYMENT AGENCY, APPRENTICESHIP COMTTEE. OR STATE OR LOCAL GOVERNMENT AGENCY WHO
DISCRIMINATED AGAINST ME:

NAME TELEFHONE NUMBER (Inciude Ared Coge)
COUNTY OF L.OS ANGELES
ADORES : OFEM USE ONLY
—an . [}
CTVSTATERP COUNTY | COUNTY CODE
2 LOS ANGELES ! 037
NO. OF EMPLOYEES/MEMBERS (f known) DATE MOST RECENT OR CONTINUNG DISCRIMINATION RESPONDENT CODE !
TOOK PLACE (month.day. and year) ]
100+ 060112010 00 !
THE PARTICULARS ARE:
i allaga that on ahout or before ___ leminatian . deniigl of amploymant . denlal of family of medical loave
06/01/2010 , the followin L o omam S0130 01 promclion e, 08013 Of pragmancy icave
) canduct ocourred: : — Omton — Genial ofranstoe —__ denieal of equal pay
- —X__ harassment — deni) of accommodaton ___ denisdof ight! & waar pans
— penelic characteristics wedng —X_ biwg to prevort dibscrimineion or retalation ____ danial of pregindiy acomdatiun
e s e SOt Gachae (e D) X reislen g el
by  COUNTY OF L.OS ANGELES
Nama of Pafson Job Titks (supervisorimansgerpersonmel diratiorfese.)
because of ; T o, NaBON origindangeslry —er-va bty (pby et or Mo K cctafation ir agagig In proociest
—age — mahal stans . M CONGNON (CNOSY Or actvity or vequesting  protected
_X_ mfigion —__ texuzl oflentafion eeric chrecterigtc 33ve 6 3coMMttion

State of Whal YOU | waS pISCRIMINATED AGAINST BASED UPON MY RELIGION (JEWISH) FOR ARRESTING MEL GIESON (A KNOWN CHRISTIAN PRODUCERIGTOR WHO
bellovetobethe  MADE CONTROVERSUAL MOVIES INVOLVING JEWS AND CHRISTIANITY) AND FOR INSISTING ON WRITING A COMPLETE AND ACCURATE POLICE REPORT
reason(s) fa7 WHICH INCLUIOED ANTISEMITIC SLURS MADE BY MR. GIESON AGARNST ME AND JZWS IN GENERAL.

distzimination

mtsntowmmsmmﬂnmrmmmmmmmdmanwmmmu provids a Aght-to-eus, | yndarstand that If t want a fesaral nation of right-lo-gue, | must visit
theu.s. smammmmmwmeocmﬂbmmmmmmmamumom'ﬂmwmm o withi 300 days of the alisged discriminatory act,

whichever i3 exifier.

I have not been coérced Inte making (S request, nor do t make 1l based on harofmummcbmtdunlmunwmwmummmmmgmmmm
©¢ ceopen & complaing ance the compiaint hes been closad on the bast of *Complaihant Elacted Count Action.”

By submllting \is complaint | am declaring urder panatty of perjiry Unger the laws of the Slats of Calfemnia that 1ba foregolng Is tnte and comect of my own knowledge except as io
Matters stated on my nformation and bellef, and as to thosa Matters | befievs It to be trus.

Dses 080172010
At Loa Angoles
DATE FLED: 06/01/72010

Q%) ,
;RDBMR!WT OF FAIR EMPLOYMENT AND 1 IQUBING SFAIE UF GALR-UMNIA
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STATEOF CALIFORNIA - STATE AND CONSUMER 8

DEPARTMENT OF FAIR EMPLOYMENT & HOUSING
*REEWEST 7TH STREET, SUITE 1400, LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

wwvw.dfeh.ca.gov

June 01, 2010

MEE, JAMES

C/O LAW OFFICES OF ETAN Z. LORANT, 5850 CANOGA
AVE #400

WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91367

RE: E200910R6502-00
MEE/CO OF L GEL

Dear MEE, JAMES:

NOTICE OF CASE CLOSURE

This fetter informs that the above-referenced complaint that was filed with the Department
of Fair Employment and Housing (DFEH) has been closed effective June 01, 2010 because
an immediate right-to-sue notice was requested. DFEH will take no further action on the
compiaint.

-This letter.is.also the Right-To-Sue.Notice.-Acvording to Govemnment-Code section-12965,
subdivisian (b),-a-civil action may-be.brought under the provisions of the Fair Employment
_.. —afid Housing Act against the person, employer, labor organization or employment agency
named in the above-referenced complaint. The civil action must be filed within one year
from the date of this letter,

If a federal notice of Right-To-Sue is wanted, the LI.S. Equal Employment Oppaortunity
Commission (EEOC) must be visited to file a complaint within 30 days of receipt of this

DFEH Notice of Case Closure or within 300 days of the alleged discriminatory act,
whichever is earlier.

BI ABASB




e
) wl'e

« Notice of Case Closure .
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DFEH does not retain case files beyond three years after a complaint is filed, unless the case
is still open at the end of the three-year period,

Sincerely,

L) i dtadte

Tina Walker
District Administrator

cc. Case File

- = o e & @ s

ETAN LORANT
ATTORNEY
LAW OFFICES OF ETAN Z. LORANT

5850 CANOGA AVE., STE 400
WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91387 i v,




